



PATENTS NECONDALION COVER SHEET

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.

1. Names of conveying party(ies):

Kunio MATSUMOTO Tsugio YAMAZAKI

Individuals

Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? NO

3. Nature of conveyance:

Assignment

Execution Date: July 23, 1999

2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies):

NEC Corporation 7-1, Shiba 5-chome, Minato-ku Tokyo, Japan

Corporation of Japan

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?



Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: July 23, 1999

A. Application No.(s)

B. Patent No.(s)

09/364510

Additional numbers attached? NO

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

OSTROLENK, FABER, GERB & SOFFEN, LLP 1180 Avenue of the Americas New York, New York 10036-8403

- 6. Total number of documents involved: 1
- 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):

\$ 40.00

Enclosed as part of Check No. 86546

In the event the actual fee is greater than the payment sub-mitted or is inadvertently not enclosed or if any additional fee due is not paid, the Patent and Trademark Office is authorized to charge the underpayment to Deposit Account No. 15-0700

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

8. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

<u>Steven I. Weisburd</u>

Name of Person Signing

1999

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachnents, and document: 2

00413925.W51

08/06/1999 JURSHING 00000030

PATENT

REEL: 010161 FRAME: 0695

OFGS FILE NO. p/433-124

	WHEREAS.	XX (We),	KUNID	MATSI	IMOTO .	TSUGW	YAMA	ZAKI
		"ARRAY AN	TENNA"	as a	ssignor(s)	, have inve	ented cer	tain
Improve	mencs in							
which a even da	n applicati te herewith	ion for Unit	ted States	Letters	Patent has	been exect	ited by i	for Æ (us) of
	WHEREAS.	NEC C	Corporation					
	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	7-1,	Shiba 5-cho	ome, Mina	to-ku, Toky	o, Japan		
as assi inventi	gnee, is de	esirous of Patent tha	acquiring a t may be gr	all right ranted th	, title ar erefor.	d interest	in and t	o said
signor (and int and the substit United ing of of Pate said in entire legal r remuner applica assigne facts testify tions oaths, assigns States	e considers), hereby terest for e aforesaid states and said appliants and Traventions for et or its a known to the constant of	EREFORE, in ation, the sell, assisted united applications all other ication, and therein; are execute and patent on assigns, to the undersimple of the execute and terferences may become generally nees to obtain a said assigns, and assigns, to the execute and terferences may become generally nees to obtain a said assigns, and ass	receipt of ign and set States and set ions and countries, deliver of and assign deliver of communical gned respension other everything tain patentries, the	f which over to dall ot tent, and patents including the for puthorized many derigned processate protections to sagal protections to sagal processate protections to sagal protections to	is hereby said assiner countr lorigina applied for applied for and reque for myse reby agree ional, con and all id assigned id invent oceedings all lawf ry to assit	acknowledge gnee the eiges in and l, division or grant of prious of prious of prious of the control of the cont	ed, XX (Wentire right to said hal, confided there rity from the Consue all part without thereof epresent y of said make all e, its sign in	e), as as- ght, title invention tinuation, for in the m the fil- mmissioner patents on see of the xmxx (our) ut further and other f to said atives all uested, to d applica- l rightful uccessors, the United
Date: _	July 23, 1	.999		_	Kunio	Matsum MATSUMO T	oto	零
Date: _	July 23, 1	.999		<u>-</u>	Trige	MATSUMO I	jaki	
					TSUG	10 YAM	AZAKI	
Date: _				•				
				Witnes				
Date: .	July 23, 1	.999		-	/ato	w Enile		
Date: .	July 23, 1	.999				Sola	misse	
,					, f			
Date: .								-